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This charming 4 bed, 1.5 bath house is nestled on a 8.25+/ acre
parcel of land, providing ample space and endless possibilities to
build your dream home! Conveniently located on Old Kamloops
Road, this property offers a peaceful location while still being within
a short distance of the amenities of Vernon. Enjoy the best of both
worlds - the tranquility of the countryside and the convenience of
nearby schools, shopping centers, and recreational facilities.
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Legal Information:

Jurisdiction: Vernon Rural
Site Address: 7652 OLD KAMLOOPS RD
Roll Number: 722.01010.000

Legal Description:

Legal Type: LAND

LOT 30, PLAN KAP336, SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 8, OSOYOOS DIV OF YALE LAND DISTRICT

Property ID:

012-366-501

Land Use:

Description Type Size (ha)
ZONING DESIGNATION 1 (HA.) CR 3.36
O.C.P. DESIGNATION 1 (HA)) AG 3.36
O.C.P. DESIGNATION 2 (HA.) MR

This datais for generainformationonly andis providedon a userbewarebasis.The RegionalDistrict North Okanagarmake:

no warranty or representationexpressedr implied, with the regardto the correctnessaccuracyand/orreliability of the datz
supplied.

Irrigation:
Water Allocation is 2.89 Hectares
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PubRecs Full

B Tax Record Detail

DB Modified: 2022-03-26
Prop Modified: 2022-03-26

Jurisdiction: 722 Vernon Rural Address: 7652 OLD KAMLOOPS RD

Roll No: 1010000

PID/MHR Details Municipal Taxes

PID #: 012-366-501 Tax Year: 2022 Gross Taxes: $1,054
MHR(s):

Actual Values

Year: 2022 Land: 48,973.00 Imprvmnt: $219,000 Total: $267,973
Taxable Values

Municipal Land Imprvmnts Total Sch/Hosp Land Imprvmnts Total
Gross: $48,973 $219,000 $267,973 Gross: $48,973 $219,000 $267,973
Exempt: $0 $0 $0 Exempt: $24,487 $0 $24,487
Net: $48,973 $219,000 $267,973 Net: $24,486 $219,000 $243,486
Legal Description

Plan: KAP336 Lot: 30 Block: Dist Lot:

Section: 27 Range: Meridian:

L.D.:

Freeform:

Except Plan:

Lot Size

SqFt: 405,543.60 Width: Acres: 9.31 Depth:

Last Three Sales per BCA

Date Price Title Type

1980-08-15 $74,500 R49726F Improved Single Property Transaction

Exemption/Taxation Code

Nghbrhd: EAST VERNON, BX & SWAN LK Tenure: Crown-Granted
Reg Dist: North Okanagan

Information Deemed Reliable But Cannot Be Guaranteed.
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DIVISION EIGHT — RURAL ZONES C .R

802 Country Residential Zone (C.R.)

1. Permitted Uses of Land, Buildings, and Structures

Subject to the provisions of Divisions Three and Four of this bylaw, the following
uses and no others shall be permitted in the Country Residential Zone (C.R.):

a. Accessory buildings and structures

b. Accessory farm sales use subject to the provisions of Section 802.10.a. of
this bylaw

c. Ancillary single family dwellings subject to the provisions of Section
802.10.b. of this bylaw

d. Bed and breakfast use subject to the provisions of Section 802.10.c. of this
bylaw

e. Boarding house use subject to the provisions of Section 802.10.d. of this
bylaw.

f. Community care facilities (if they are permitted to be carried out pursuant to

the provisions of the Community Care and Assisted Living Act) subject to
the provisions of Section 402 of this bylaw

g. Fruit and produce pickers' cabins subject to the provisions of Section
802.10.e. of this bylaw

h. Home occupation use subject to the provisions of Section 403 of this bylaw

1. Intensive agricultural use subject to the provisions of Section 802.10.f. of
this bylaw

J- Limited agricultural use subject to the provisions of Section 802.10.g. of this
bylaw

k. Limited resource use subject to the provisions of Section 802.10.h. of this
bylaw

L. Manufactured homes in Electoral Areas 'D', 'E' and 'F' and manufactured
homes on lots 1 ha (2.471 acres) or larger in size in Electoral Areas 'B' and
'C' all subject to the provisions of Section 311 (B/L 2156/06)

m Packing houses (fruit and vegetables only)

n Public parks and playgrounds

0 Single family dwellings

p. Two family dwellings

q Veterinary clinics

r Wineries and cideries subject to the provisions of Section 802.10.k. of this
bylaw

. Work force housing units subject to the provisions of Section 802.10.1. of
this bylaw

L Secondary Suites subject to the provisions of Section 409 of this bylaw

(B/L 2592/13)

u. Medical Marihuana Production Facilities, subject tthe provisions of

802.10.m. of this Bylaw. (B/L 2606/13)
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DIVISION EIGHT — RURAL ZONES C .R

802. 2. Buildings Per Lot

The number of buildings allowed per lot for each of the following uses shall be not

more than:

a. one (1) single family dwelling or one (1) two family dwellingr__ one (1)
manufactured home; and

b. one (1) additional single family dwelling on lots 4 ha (9.884 acres) or larger
in size for lands located outside the Agricultural Land Reserve; and

c. for lands that are located within the Agricultural Land Reserve, additional
single family dwellings shall not be permitted unless the owner has first
submitted, to the Regional District, an application to the Provincial
Agricultural Land Commission pursuant to the provisions of the
Agricultural Land Commission Act, 2002, 3. In processing the
application the Board may refuse to authorize the applicant to apply to the
Land Commission; authorize the applicant to apply to the Land
Commission for their adjudication; or authorize the building inspector to
issue the building permit; and

d. one (1) Ancillary Single Family Dwelling on lands in and out of the
Agricultural Land Reserve subject to the provisions of Section 802.10.b. of
this bylaw; and

e. one (1) accessory farm sales use; and

f. one (1) work force housing unitep 8 hectares (19.77 acres) of land area
forming the farm or limited resource unit.

3. Floor Area

a. The floor area for a single family dwelling shall be not less than 60 square
metres (645.8 square feet); and

b. The floor area for a two family dwelling shall be not less than 60 square
metres (645.8 square feet) per dwelling unit; and

c. The floor area for a manufactured home shall be not less than 45 square
metres (454.4 square feet); and

d. The gross floor area for a fruit and produce pickers' cabin shall not exceed
25 square metres (269.1 square feet); and

e. The gross floor area for a work force housing unit shall not exceed 55 square
metres (592.0 square feet).

Regional District of North Okanagan Zoning Bylaw No. 1888, 2003 148

NDAVTIT 45 DPITCTV

D

Vernon
Okanaaan Residential & Commercial Real Fstate 250-550-4069 davidpusey63@gmail.com davidpusey.ca L |

Buy e Sell o Invest ﬂ‘.




DIVISION EIGHT — RURAL ZONES C .R

802 4. Height of Buildings and Structures

The height of buildings and structures shall not exceed:

a. 8 metres (26.25 feet) for accessory residential use; or

b. 12 metres (39.37 feet) for residential use; or

c. 20 metres (65.62 feet) for agricultural use including wineries and cideries.
5. Lot Area

Lots that are proposed to be subdivided within this zone shall have an area of not
less than 2 hectares (4.942 acres).

There shall be no minimum lot area required for lots created for public parks and
playgrounds.

Where a lot is a panhandle lot, that access strip or panhandle shall not be calculated
as part of the minimum lot area.

6. Lot Coverage

Lot coverage shall be not greater than thirty percent (30%) of the lot area for all
buildings and structures except that lot coverage shall not exceed twenty percent
(20%) for apicultural use; twenty five percent (25%) for tree, vine and forage crop
use; thirty five percent (35%) for nurseries, specialty wood crops and turf farms,
livestock, poultry, game and fur farms and mushroom growing; and seventy five
percent (75%) for greenhouses.

7. Lot Frontage

Lots that are proposed to be subdivided within this zone shall have a lot frontage of
not less than one-tenth of the perimeter of the lot. There shall be no minimum lot
frontage required for lots created for public parks and playgrounds.

8. Off-Street Parking

Two (2) off street parking spaces shall be provided for each dwelling unit that is
permitted pursuant to the provisions of Section 802.2. above. The parking spaces
shall be maintained in accordance with the provisions of Schedule B of this bylaw.
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DIVISION EIGHT — RURAL ZONES C .R

802 9.

Setbacks

a.

Agricultural Setbacks

Principle farm buildings, structures and areas and accessory farm
buildings, structures and areas shall be provided with setbacks in
accordance with the provisions of Schedule G of this bylaw.

Exterior Side Yard

Where applicable, an exterior side yard free of buildings and structures
shall be provided with a depth of not less than 7.5 metres (24.61 feet) for
accessory farm sales use, accessory residential buildings and structures,
ancillary single family dwellings, fruit and produce pickers' cabins,
manufactured homes where permitted pursuant to the provisions of
Section 802.1.k. of this bylaw, packing houses, single family dwellings,
two family dwellings, veterinary clinics, wineries and cideries and work
force housing uniexcept where a greater setback is required
pursuant to the provisions of Section 406 of this bylaw.

Front Yard

Except where a greater setback is required pursuant to the provisions
of Section 406 of this bylaw, a front yard free of buildings and structures
shall be provided with a depth of not less than 7.5 metres (24.61 feet) for
accessory farm sales use, accessory residential buildings and structures,
ancillary single family dwellings, fruit and produce pickers' cabins,
manufactured homes where permitted pursuant to the provisions of
Section 802.1.k. of this bylaw, packing houses, single family dwellings,
two family dwellings, veterinary clinics, wineries and cideries and work
force housing units.

Rear Yard

A rear yard free of buildings and structures shall be provided with a depth
of not less than 7.5 metres (24.61 feet) for accessory farm sales use,
accessory residential buildings and structures, ancillary single family
dwellings, fruit and produce pickers' cabins, manufactured homes where
permitted pursuant to the provisions of Section 802.1.k. of this bylaw,
packing houses, single family dwellings, two family dwellings, veterinary
clinics, wineries and cideries and work force housing units.
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DIVISION EIGHT — RURAL ZONES C .R

802 9. e. Side Yards

Side yards free of buildings and structures shall be provided with a width
of not less than 4.5 metres (14.76 feet) for accessory farm sales use,
accessory residential buildings and structures, ancillary single family
dwellings, fruit and produce pickers' cabins, manufactured homes where
permitted pursuant to the provisions of Section 802.1.k. of this bylaw,
packing houses, single family dwellings, two family dwellings, veterinary
clinics, wineries and cideries and work force housing units.

Water Bodies

Flood Construction Levels and Floodplain Setbacks of buildings and
structures and Riparian Assessment Area setbacks for all development
must conform with the provisions of Schedule H of this bylaw.

(B/L 2141/07)
10. Other Requirements
a. Accessory farm sales use
An accessory farm sales use:
1. shall be ancillary to an agricultural use being carried out on the same
farm unit; and
11. shall not allow the sales of any Farm Products other than those Farm

Products grown, reared, raised or produced on the same parcel
except that, for lands that are locatk within the Agricultural Land
Reserve as established by Rhevincial Agricultural Land
Commission, an accessory farm sales use may include the retail sales
of Farm Products, Off-Farm Products and Processed Farm Products
subject to the regulations cited elsewhere in this bylaw; and

1il. shall, except for the outside display area permitted in iv. below, be
contained wholly within a building. The farm sales use shall, where
non-farm products are sold, occupy a gross floor area, within that
building, not greater than 300 square metres (3229.28 square feet) in
size.
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DIVISION EIGHT — RURAL ZONES C .R

803. 10. a. 1il.

1v.

V1.

Vil.

Vviil.

1X.

For the purpose of calculating the portion of the building to be used
for accessory farm sales use, the area of any building or structure
used for that purpose, including aisles and other areas for circulation,
shelf and display space, counter space for taking payment and
packaging, shall be included, but any office area, wholesale storage
area, washroom area and processing facilities will not be included;
and

may have an outside display area of not greater than 100 square
metres (1076.43 square feet) in size, which area must be contiguous
with the farm sales area described in iii. above; and

may provide for the retail sales of Off-Farm Products and Processed
Farm Products, ancillary to the sale of Farm Products, provided that
the area allotted to the sale of Off-Farm Products and Processed
Farm Products does not exceed one-third of the total area, both
inside and outside, that is used for accessory farm sales use; and

shall provide one (1) off-street parking space per 20 square metres
(215.3 square feet) of retail sales and display area and the off-street
parking and access driveways shall meet the requirements of
Schedule B of this bylaw; and

may, notwithstanding any other provisions of this bylaw, and except
in Electoral Area ‘E’ include not more than one (1) wall sign per
fronting street, and one (1) free standing sign, advertising the
intended use. Wall signs shall meet the sign area requirements of
Section 1401.4.a.1. of this bylaw. Free standing signs shall not
exceed 3 metres (9.842 feet) in height; shall have a sign area of not
larger than 3 square metres (32.29 square feet); shall be located no
closer than 2 metres (6.562 feet) to any property boundary; shall not
be illuminated; and shall be incorporated into an area of the parcel
that is not less than 10 square metres (107.64 square feet) in size and
this area shall be landscaped to the standards outlined in Sections
1501.2.b.1. and iii. of this bylaw; and (B/L 2358/08)

shall not cause undue glare to neighbouring properties, or to persons
travelling on adjacent public highways, if lighting is provided to
illuminate the building used for farm sales use; the outside storage
area; or access driveways and off-street parking areas; and

shall not be permitted to be carried out unless the owner of such
business or undertaking has obtained a licence for the carrying on of
such business or undertaking where such licence is required to be
obtained under the provisions of any applicable statutes, bylaws, and
regulations in force from time to time.
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DIVISION EIGHT — RURAL ZONES C .R

802

10.

Ancillary Single Family Dwelling

For the purposes of this section, an ancillary single family dwelling shall
mean:

1. one (1) single family dwellingor one (1) manufactured home
ancillary to an existing principakingle family dwelling located on
the same lot; or

11. one (1) single family dwelling ancillary to an existingmanufactured
home located on the same lot.

Ancillary single family dwellings shall have a gross floor area not larger
than 75square metres (807.3 square feet) exclusive of attached open
carports and open porches, shall not include a basement, shall not include
habitable space in an attic, and shall not be permitted on lots smaller than 2
ha (4.942 acres). Where ancillary single family dwellings include a cellar,
the cellar shall not include windows or a habitable area.

Bed and Breakfast Use

A bed and breakfast use shall comply with the following regulations:

1. The dwelling unit within which the use is carried on and the lot upon
which the dwelling unit is located shall be occupied by at least one
(1) of the persons designated on the records of the Kamloops Land
Title Office as the registered owner of the lot and dwelling unit; and

1l The number of bedrooms for a bed and breakfast use shall be subject
to the following restrictions:

a. Not more than two (2) bedrooms shall be permitted on lots
smaller than 0.1 hectares (0.2471 acres) in area;

b. Not more than three (3) bedrooms shall be permitted on lots
ranging in area from 0.1 hectares (0.2471 acres) to 0.9999
hectares (2.471 acres);

C. Not more than five (5) bedrooms shall be permitted on lots
1.0 hectare (2.471 acres) or larger in area; and
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DIVISION EIGHT — RURAL ZONES C .R

802 10. c. 1.

1v.

V1.

Vii.

Viil.

A bedroom used for bed and breakfast use shall not be occupied at
any time by more than two (2) persons having attained the legal age
of majority in British Columbia together with not more than three (3)
children under the legal age of majority in British Columbia; and

Bedrooms used or reserved for bed and breakfast use shall have a
floor area of not less than 7.5 square metres (80.73 square feet)
excluding closet areas and the minimum horizontal dimension for
any such bedroom shall be 2.5 metres (8.202 feet); and

The occupants of the dwelling unit who are the operators of bed and
breakfast use shall have a valid business licence for the carrying on
of such business or undertaking where such licence is required to be
obtained under the provisions of any applicable statutes, bylaws, and
regulations in force from time to time; and

Except in Electoral Area ‘E’ not more than one (1) sign advertising
the bed and breakfast use shall be permitted on the lot on which the
use is being carried out and that sign shall be not be larger than 0.75
square metres (8.073 square feet) in size; and (B/L 2358/08)

Notwithstanding the provisions of this bylaw relating to off-street
parking requirements, a bed and breakfast use shall not be carried on
within a dwelling unit unless off-street parking spaces are provided
on the lot on which the dwelling unit is located, sufficient to meet
the following requirements:

a. The number of off-street parking spaces that would be
required for such dwelling unit under the off-street parking
requirements of this bylaw applicable to a dwelling unit if no
bed and breakfast use was carried on within the dwelling
unit, plus;

b. one (1) additional off-street parking space for each bedroom
within thedwelling unit used or reserved for the bed and
breakfast use; and

Not more than one (1) motor vehicle shall be parked within any off-
street parking space provided in conjunction with a bed and
breakfast use, and no motor vehicles shall be parked on the lot on
which the bed and breakfast use is carried on, unless such motor
vehicle is parked within an off-street parking space provided in
conjunction with such use.
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DIVISION EIGHT — RURAL ZONES C .R

802 10. c. iX. The owner of the bed and breakfast use must obtain the following:
a. an access permit from the Ministry of Transportation; and
b. an on site septic tank effluent disposal permit from the

Interior Health Authority, to provide for the discharge of
effluent from any combined residential/bed and breakfast use
of the subject property where the site is not serviced by a
community sewer system. If the subject property is serviced
by a community sewer system then the owner must obtain
the permission of the authority having jurisdiction to
discharge effluent from the combined residential/bed and
breakfast use of the land to the sewer system; and

c. where applicable, the permission of any applicable domestic
water purveyor to draw water from their respective
community water system in order to supply additional water
to the bed and breakfast facility; and

d. obtain the permission of theBuilding Inspector and the Fire
Prevention Officer for the Regional District for the proposed
bed and breakfast facility.

d. Boarding House Use

A boarding house use shall be contained wholly within the dwelling unit and
shall comply with the following regulations:

1. A boarding house use shall not be permitted on lots smaller than 1 ha
(2.471 acres) and the residence shall not contain more than five (5)
sleeping units; and

il. Meals shall not be prepared within the rental units; and

1il. There shall be no indication, from the outside, that the dwelling unit
is being used for boarding house purposes; and

1v. Notwithstanding the provisions of this bylaw relating to off-street
parking requirements, a boarding house use shall not be carried on
within a dwelling unit unless off-street parking spaces are provided
on the lot on which the dwelling unit is located, sufficient to meet
the following requirements:
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DIVISION EIGHT — RURAL ZONES C .R

802 10. d. v. a. The number of off-street parking spaces that would be
required for such dwelling unit under the off-street parking
requirements of this bylaw applicable to a dwelling unit if no
boarding house use was carried on within the dwelling unit;

b. One (1) additional off-street parking space for each bedroom
within the dwelling unit used or reserved for the boarding
house use; and

V. Not more than one (1) motor vehicle shall be parked within any off-
street parking space provided in conjunction with a boarding house
use, and no motor vehicles shall be parked on the lot on which the
boarding house use is carried on, unless such motor vehicle is parked
within an off-street parking space provided in conjunction with such
use; and

vi. The owner of the boarding house use must obtain the following:
a. an access permit from the Ministry of Transportation; and

b. an on site septic tank effluent disposal permit from the
Interior Health Authority, to provide for the discharge of
effluent from any combined residential/boarding house use
of the subject property where the site is not serviced by a
community sewer system. If the subject property is serviced
by a community sewer system then the owner must obtain
the permission of the authority having jurisdiction to
discharge efflumt from the combined residential/boarding
house use of the land to the sewer system; and

c. where applicable, the permission of any applicable domestic
water purveyor to draw water from their respective
community water system in order to supply additional water
to the boarding house facility; and

d. obtain the permission of theBuilding Inspector and the Fire
Prevention Olfficer for the Regional District for the proposed
boarding house facility.
e. Fruit and Produce Pickers' Cabin Use
1. A fruit and produce pickers' cabin use shall not be permitted on a lot

of less than 4 hectares (9.884 acres), unless such use existed prior to
the adoption of this bylaw.
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DIVISION EIGHT — RURAL ZONES C .R

802 10. e. 11. The use of a fruit and produce pickers' cabin as a rental unit is
prohibited.
f. Intensive Agricultural Use

An intensive agricultural use shall not be permitted on lots smaller than
0.8094 hectares (2.0 acres) and shall only be permitted on lands that are
located within the Agricultural Land Reserve.

g. Limited Agricultural Use

Dog kennels shall not be permitted on lots less than 2 hectares (4.942 acres)
in size and all kennels and pens must be sited with a setback of not less than
30 metres (98.42 feet) from all property boundaries.

h. Limited Resource Use

For the purposes of this section Limited Resource Use means a use of a
lot providing for the conservation, management, and extraction of
primary forest, mineral, and other resource materials grown on or
originating from the same lot. Within Electoral Areas “D”, “E” and “F”,
Limited Resource Use includes the following processing activities:
preliminary grading, cutting or crushing of such materials for shipment.
Within Electoral Areas “B” and “C”, Limited Resource Use excludes all
processing activities. (B/L 2613/14)

A limited resource use:

1. shall specifically exclude all manufacturing of products and any
processing not mentioned above; and

11. shall not be permitted on a lot of less than 2 hectares (4.942 acres);
and
1il. shall not include the storage, repair or maintenance of heavy

equipment of an off-site logging, mining or other resource based use
or business other than one such vehicle used by the owner to
commute to his off-site place of business on a day to day basis.
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DIVISION EIGHT — RURAL ZONES C .R

1. Residential Buildings

Insofar as residential buildings are concerned, where a lot of less than
0.5 hectares (1.235 acres) was existing at the effective date of this bylaw, the
provisions of Section 701.9. of this bylaw shall apply.

802 10. . Unenclosed parking and storage

No person at any time shall park or store any unlicensed or wrecked
vehicle or parts thereof on a lot in the Country Residential Zone (C.R.)
unless said vehicle or part is completely enclosed within a building. &h
vehicle(s) or part(s) must be for the personal use of the owner only or be
part of a bona fide home occupation.

k. Wineries and cideries

Wineries and cideries are permitted provided that:

1. The winery or cidery is eligible for licensing as a winery or cidery
under the terms established by the B.C. Liquor Control and
Licensing Branch as amended from time to time; and

1l At least 50% of the production of wine or cider comes from grapes,
cider apples or other fruit grown on the winery eny digkm.
Grapes, cider apples or other fruit which are grown in British
Columbia and are acquired by a winery or cidery through a long-
term contract of no less than three (3) years may be included as part
of the on farm 50% production, provided that a imimm size
vineyard or orchard of 2.02 hectares (5 acres) is maintained by the
winery or cidery farm. If due to crop failure or replant a winery or
cidery is unable to meet the on-farm 50% requirement, the operator
may request, in writing, from the Regional Board, or from the
Agricultural Land Commission where the land is located in the
Agricultural Land Reserve, a temporary exemption from this
requirement. The Board or the Agricultural Land Commission may,
without application, grant the temporary exemption.

1il. Aside from the wine or cider, the sale of any other farm products,
processed farm products and off-farm products must not exceed the
limits prescribed in Section 802.10.a. of this bylaw.

1v. Off-street parking shall be provided for wineries and ents at a
rate of 4.4 spaces per 100 square metres (1076 square feet) gross
floor area used for wine tasting and wine sales. The off-street
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DIVISION EIGHT — RURAL ZONES C .R

parking area and access thereto shall be constructed meeting the
standards cited in Schedule B of this bylaw applicable toRural

zones.
V. Buildings used for winery or cidery use shall not be sited closer than
7.5 metres (24.61 feet) to any lot line.
802 10. k. Vi. Signs shall conform with the provisions of Section 802.10.a.vii. of
this bylaw.
Vii. Wineries and cideries shall not be permitted to be carried out unless

the owner of such business or undertaking has obtained a license for
the carrying on of such business or undertaking where such license is
required to be obtained under the provisions of all applicable
Statutes, Bylaws, and regulations in force from time to time.

1. Work Force Housing Use

Work force housing units shall not be permitted on a lot of less than 4
hectares (9.884 acres) and shall not be used for permanent residency nor for
rental purposes and shall be approved by the Interior Health Authority.

m. Medical Marihuana Production Facilities

Medical marihuana production facilities shall only be permitted on
lands within the Agricultural Land Reserve, subject to the setbacks of
Schedule G of this bylaw and provided that these facilities do not
discharge or emit odorous, toxic or noxious matter or vapour; heat,
glare or radiation; recurrently generated ground vibration; noise in
excess of ambient noise at the property boundary; electrical
interference; or any other health or safety hazards. (B/L 2606/13)
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David Pusey Personal Real Estate Corporation of RE/MAX Vernon is the Realtor and Agent of the Seller only and provides this
information as a courtesy and is not guaranteed nor to be relied upon. All information is subject to change without notice. We advise you
to perform any/ all due diligence you require before making a decision and you should not rely solely on the information contained
herein. Please consult any/ all authorities that may have dominion over the property and we recommend legal, survey, accounting and
professional advice be obtained prior to making a decision. You agree and understand that by receiving this information that you
understand your obligations as a Buyer and/or Realtor and that David Pusey PREC* and RE/MAX Vernon have no liability obligation
with respect to the information, lack of information, seller disclosure obligations or any diligence you may or may not perform and
results or lack thereof. If you do not have a Licenced Realtor representing you, please advise us and if you require one, we will be
pleased to refer you to one.
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